additional funds sufficient to fully construct the Improvements; 

WHEREAS, the City and District shall each contribute two hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($275,00.00) for the future construction of the Improvements per the 
terms of the Amended IGA; and  

WHEREAS, the City’s contribution of two hundred and seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($275,000.00) will be paid out of previously appropriated Capital Improvement 
Funds from the City’s Bikeways and Sidewalks Program. 

R-2025-63 
                                                                                                                 Page 2

[...]

to Saulsbury Street is and shall be in the best interest of the residents of the City, and 
hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into the Amended IGA with the District on 
behalf of the City.  

SECTION 2. The City’s Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed 
to pay amounts not to exceed two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000.00) for the City’s required contribution. 

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.  

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED by a vote of 10 for and 0 against at a hybrid 
regular meeting of the City Council on October 27, 2025, at 7 o'clock p.m., at the Lakewood